PROVINCE COUPLES LEAGUE 18 HOLE GROUP

April 7, 2025

FIRST TEE TIME IS 11:00 AM Please arrive early.
During the play, please keep up with the group ahead of you

GAME: Count 3 best nets on ODD holes and count 2 best nets on EVEN holes

Pay the $5 per couple for the money game in the pro shop (small bills are appreciated).

1st tee-time will handle the payout every week.

GROUP 1 11:00
Lee, Jerry 19
Lee, Yoko 26
Terrell, Brad 13
Terrell, Diane 19

GROUP 5 11:32

Sauter, Tim 22
Sauter, Nan 27
Schultz, Lanny 22
Schultz, Joanne 27

Clarification of Rules for the 18-hole group:

GROUP 2

Young, Doug (F)
Young, Ginny
Carlotto, Al
Carlotto, Chris

GROUP 6

Tomasoski, Mike
Tomasoski, Vicki
Bitz, Wilmer
Bitz, Judy

Lift, Clean & Place on Fairways only.

11:08 GROUP 3

13 Bjornstad, Jeff
29 Bjornstad, Patrice
16 Dobson, Dean
29 Dobson, Faith

11:40 GROUP 7
12 Wyns, Eric

30 Johnson, Renate
22 Buckle, Howard
26 Buckle, Gayle

11:16

10
27
0
0

11:48

14
12
16
17

GROUP 4

Parkinson, Dave
Parkinson, Donna
Fennel, Dick
Fennel, Mona

A shot hit into the wash (holes 1,2,4,9) where your ball or stance is affected by water or wet mud,
may be dropped at the nearest point of relief, no closer to the hole, without penalty.

A player may choose to drop the ball on the green side of the wash with a one stroke penalty.

Out of bounds or lost balls are played as a lateral hazard & a ball is played from the rough
at the point where the original was lost with a one stroke penalty.

Provided there is a mark on your putter showing 12”, putts inside the mark may be considered a “gimmie”

Just remember to add the stroke.

11:24

15
25
18
27



