

PROVINCE COUPLES LEAGUE 18 HOLE GROUP April 7, 2025

FIRST TEE TIME IS 11:00 AM Please arrive early.

During the play, please keep up with the group ahead of you

GAME: Count 3 best nets on ODD holes and count 2 best nets on EVEN holes

Pay the \$5 per couple for the money game in the pro shop (small bills are appreciated). 1st tee-time will handle the payout every week.

GROUP 1	11:00	GROUP 2	11:08	GROUP 3	11:16	GROUP 4	11:24
Lee, Jerry	19	Young, Doug (F)	13	Bjornstad, Jeff	10	Parkinson, Dave	15
Lee, Yoko	26	Young, Ginny	29	Bjornstad, Patrice	27	Parkinson, Donna	25
Terrell, Brad	13	Carlotto, Al	16	Dobson, Dean	0	Fennel, Dick	18
Terrell, Diane	19	Carlotto, Chris	29	Dobson, Faith	0	Fennel, Mona	27
GROUP 5	11:32	GROUP 6	11:40	GROUP 7	11:48		
Sauter, Tim	22	Tomasoski, Mike	12	Wyns, Eric	14		
Sauter, Nan	27	Tomasoski, Vicki	30	Johnson, Renate	12		
Schultz, Lanny	22	Bitz, Wilmer	22	Buckle, Howard	16		
Schultz, Joanne	27	Bitz, Judy	26	Buckle, Gayle	17		

Clarification of Rules for the 18-hole group:

Lift, Clean & Place on Fairways only.

A shot hit into the wash (holes 1,2,4,9) where your ball or stance is affected by water or wet mud, may be dropped at the nearest point of relief, no closer to the hole, without penalty.

A player may choose to drop the ball on the green side of the wash with a one stroke penalty.

Out of bounds or lost balls are played as a lateral hazard & a ball is played from the rough at the point where the original was lost with a one stroke penalty.

Provided there is a mark on your putter showing 12", putts inside the mark may be considered a "gimmie" – Just remember to add the stroke.